as the Whole-time Director of the Company from 01.08.2017 to 08.06.2018, the date of his retirement, on such remuneration as

recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee. The terms and conditions of his appointment are as set out below.

A. SALARY:

Basic salary of Rs 1,87,570- (Rupees One lakh eighty seven thousand five hundred and seventy only) per month with effect

from August 01, 2017 subject to such annual increments not exceeding 20% and such other conditions as the board at its sole

discretion may decide.

B. ALLOWANCES/PERQUISITES:

In addition to the above basic salary, the Whole-time Director shall be entitled, to the following by way of perquisites and